
September 2021

 Rotation Wrecker List

Date Wrecker

Has RB  

Y/N Phone NBR Location RB No Ans Busy

9/1/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 2 of 2 Cottage Hill Rd/Jeff Hamilton Rd

9/1/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 2 of 2 Cottage Hill Rd/Jeff Hamilton Rd

9/1/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Government St/Crenshaw St

9/1/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 Government St/Crenshaw St

9/1/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Government St/Crenshaw St

9/1/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Government St/Crenshaw St

9/1/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Government St/Crenshaw St X

9/1/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Government St/Crenshaw St

9/1/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Government St/Crenshaw St

9/1/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 S McGregor Ave/Airport Blvd

9/1/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 S McGregor Ave/Airport Blvd

9/1/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 S McGregor Ave/Airport Blvd

9/1/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 S McGregor Ave/Airport Blvd

9/1/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 St Francis St/N Cedar St

9/1/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 Government St/Water St

9/1/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 University Blvd Service Rd/Palmdale Dr

9/1/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 University Blvd Service Rd/Palmdale Dr

9/1/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 University Blvd Service Rd/Palmdale Dr

9/2/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 65 Cody Rd N @ HK Market

9/2/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 N University Blvd/Old Shell Rd X

9/2/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 N University Blvd/Old Shell Rd

9/2/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 of 2 Moffett Rd/E I-65 Service Rd N

9/2/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 2 of 2 Moffett Rd/E I-65 Service Rd N

9/2/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 2 of 2 Airport Blvd/Snow Rd S

9/3/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 5440 Hwy 90 @ Winn Dixie 

9/3/2021 North Mobile Towing Y 408-9511 1 3691 APB @FedEx

9/3/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 of 2 1420 Cody Rd S @Shell 

9/3/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 2 of 2 1420 Cody Rd S @Shell 

9/3/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 Bush Ln/Three Notch Rd 

9/3/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 1 Spring Hill Ave/Smith St

9/3/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 Oak Terrace Dr/Cottage Hill Rd X

9/3/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Oak Terrace Dr/Cottage Hill Rd 

9/3/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Breamwood/Government St X

9/3/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Breamwood/Government St 

9/3/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 St Charles Ave/St Stephens Rd

9/3/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 St Charles Ave/St Stephens Rd

9/3/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Carrington Dr/Leroy Stevens Rd

9/3/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 Tanner Williams Rd/Snow Rd N

9/3/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Tanner Williams RD/Snow Rd N

9/4/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Rangeline Rd/Halls Mill Rd 

9/4/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Cody Rd N/Zeigler Blvd

9/4/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Fairway Dr/Jemison St

9/4/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Fairway Dr/Jemison St

9/5/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Dauphin St/Springdale Blvd

9/5/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Dauphin St/Springdale Blvd
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9/5/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 Tanner Williams Rd/Snow Rd N

9/5/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Tanner Williams Rd/Snow Rd N

9/5/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 250 N Water St 

9/5/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 Old Shell Rd/Center St

9/5/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Old Shell Rd/Center St X

9/5/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Old Shell Rd/Center St

9/5/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Old Shell Rd/Center St

9/5/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 Government Blvd/Skywood Drive X

9/5/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Government Blvd/Skywood Drive X

9/5/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Government Blvd/Skywood Drive

9/5/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Government Blvd/Skywood Drive

9/5/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 3213 APB@McDonald's

9/5/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 Dead end of Park Ave off Alba Rd

9/6/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 7601 Theodore Dawes Rd

9/7/2021 North Mobile Towing Y 408-9511 1 I-10 Service Rd/Theodore Dawes Rd

9/7/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 I-10 Service Rd/Theodore Dawes Rd X

9/7/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 I-10 Service Rd/Theodore Dawes Rd

9/7/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 1001 Rigby Rd

9/7/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 1 1001 Rigby Rd

9/7/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 2504 Springhill Ave

9/7/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 2 of 2 S Dearborn St/Government St

9/7/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 8901 Airport Blvd @Baker High School

9/8/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Rangeline Rd/Halls Mill Rd 

9/8/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Spring Hill Ave/Hosfelt Ln 

9/8/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 5441 Hwy 90 @PCT 2

9/8/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Thomas Rd/Schillinger Rd S

9/9/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 10190 Airport Blvd @ Dollar General

9/9/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 10190 Airport Blvd @ Dollar General X

9/9/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 10190 Airport Blvd @ Dollar General

9/9/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 10190 Airport Blvd @ Dollar General X

9/9/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 10190 Airport Blvd @ Dollar General

9/9/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 10190 Airport Blvd @ Dollar General

9/9/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 7102 Cottage Hill Rd 

9/9/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 7102 Cottage Hill Rd 

9/9/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 1310 Tingle Cir E

9/9/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 4955 Trenton Ln 

9/9/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 4955 Trenton Ln 

9/9/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 8270 Zeigler Blvd

9/9/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 8270 Zeigler Blvd

9/9/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Marston Ln/Old Shell Rd 

9/9/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Old Government St Rd/Schillinger Rd S

9/9/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 3117 Moffett Rd @Titlemax X

9/9/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 3117 Moffett Rd @Titlemax 

9/9/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 3117 Moffett Rd @Titlemax 

9/9/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Hitt Rd & Cody Rd S

9/10/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Zeigler Blvd/Barlow Rd X

9/10/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 Zeigler Blvd/Barlow Rd

9/10/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 1300 N University Blvd
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9/10/2021 North Mobile Towing Y 408-9511 1 Carol Plantation Rd/Hwy 90 X

9/10/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 Carol Plantation Rd/Hwy 90

9/10/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 1409 Forest Dale Dr

9/10/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 1409 Forest Dale Dr

9/11/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 1 Magnolia St/Lipscomb St

9/11/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 4901 Zeigler Blvd X

9/11/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 4901 Zeigler Blvd

9/11/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 4901 Zeigler Blvd

9/11/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 4901 Zeigler Blvd

9/11/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Airport Blvd/S Florida St

9/11/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 of 2 6260 Theodore Dawes Rd

9/11/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 2 of 2 6260 Theodore Dawes Rd

9/12/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr X

9/12/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr X

9/12/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 Government Blvd/Knollwood Dr

9/12/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 150 Yester Oaks Dr

9/12/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Rangeline Rd/Laurendine Rd X

9/12/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Rangeline Rd/Laurendine Rd

9/12/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 360 Austal Way

9/12/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 N Washington Ave/St Michael St X

9/12/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 N Washington Ave/St Michael St

9/12/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 N Washington Ave/St Michael St

9/12/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 N Washington Ave/St Michael St

9/12/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 6428 Willow Brook Run E

9/12/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 101 E I-65 Service Rd S @Walmart

9/13/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 2611 Walton Ave

9/13/2021 North Mobile Towing Y 408-9511 1 Congress St/N Cedar St X

9/13/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 Congress St/N Cedar St 

9/14/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 3715 Moffett Road 

9/14/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 of 2 St Michael St/N Scott St

9/14/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 2 of 2 St Michael St/N Scott St

9/14/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 967 Hillcrest Road

9/14/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 967 Hillcrest Road X

9/14/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 967 Hillcrest Road

9/14/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 967 Hillcrest Road

9/14/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 6389 Old Pascagoula Rd X

9/14/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 9948 Airport Blvd @Winn Dixie

9/14/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 9948 Airport Blvd @Winn Dixie

9/15/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 N Sage Ave & Dauphin St X

9/15/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 N Sage Ave & Dauphin St
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9/15/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 N Sage Ave & Dauphin St

9/15/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 of 2 Cottage Hill Rd/Meadowview X

9/15/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 of 2 Cottage Hill Rd/Meadowview

9/15/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 2 of 2 Cottage Hill Rd/Meadowview

9/15/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 I of 2 Old Shell Rd/Cody Rd N

9/15/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 of 2 Old Shell Rd/Cody Rd N

9/15/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 2 of 2 Old Shell Rd/Cody Rd N

9/15/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 2 of 2 Old Shell Rd/Cody Rd N X

9/15/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 2 of 2 Old Shell Rd/Cody Rd N

9/15/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 Schillinger Rd S/Grelot Rd X

9/15/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Schillinger Rd S/Grelot Rd X

9/15/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Old Spanish Trail/Carol Plantation Rd

9/15/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Old Spanish Trail/Carol Plantation Rd

9/15/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 of 2 Zeigler Blvd Service Rd/Woodside Dr W X

9/15/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 of 2 Zeigler Blvd Service Rd/Woodside Dr W

9/15/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 of 2 Zeigler Blvd Service Rd/Woodside Dr W

9/15/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 2 of 2 Zeigler Blvd Service Rd/Woodside Dr W

9/15/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 975 W I-65 Service Rd N 

9/15/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 of 2 3719 Dauphin St

9/15/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 Montlimar Dr/Pleasant Valley Rd

9/15/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 Montlimar Dr/Pleasant Valley Rd

9/15/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 2 of 2 3719 Dauphin St

9/15/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 2 of 2 3719 Dauphin St

9/15/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 1 5205 Rangeline Service Rd S

9/15/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 Airport Blvd/University Blvd X

9/15/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Airport Blvd/University Blvd

9/16/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Dauphin St/Tacon St

9/16/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Alderway/Repoll Rd

9/16/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Schillinger Rd N/Old Shell Rd

9/16/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Schillinger Rd N/Old Shell Rd

9/16/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Dauphin St/Rimes Rd

9/16/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 Dauphin St/Rimes Rd

9/16/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Dauphin St/Rimes Rd

9/16/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Dauphin St/Rimes Rd

9/16/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Snow Rd S/McFarland Rd X

9/16/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Snow Rd S/McFarland Rd X

9/16/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 3990 Government Blvd@ Book Seller

9/16/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 3213 Airport Blvd @McDonald's

9/16/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 3213 Airport Blvd @McDonald's

9/16/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 3213 Airport Blvd @McDonald's

9/16/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 3213 Airport Blvd @McDonald's

9/16/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 1685 Knollwood Dr @Knollwood Apts #4

9/16/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 St Stephens Rd/St Charles St

9/16/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 St Stephens Rd/St Charles St

9/16/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 2637 Bear Fork Rd @ Smith Scarp Metal X

9/16/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 2637 Bear Fork Rd @ Smith Scarp Metal

9/17/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave X

9/17/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave X
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9/17/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave

9/17/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave

9/17/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 2 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave X

9/17/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 2 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave

9/17/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 of 2 Government Blvd Service Rd/Howell Ave

9/17/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 650 St Louis St @The Cheese Cottage 

9/17/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 of 2 3055 Spring Hill Avenue X

9/17/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 of 2 3055 Spring Hill Avenue X

9/17/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 2 of 2 3055 Spring Hill Avenue

9/17/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 Ramp I-65 SB to I-10 EB

9/17/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Ramp I-65 SB to I-10 EB

9/18/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Cottage Hill/Schillinger X

9/18/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Cottage Hill/Schillinger 

9/19/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Dauphin St/Springdale Blvd X

9/19/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 5417 Hwy 90 @ Wells Fargo X

9/19/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 OSR/N Ann St X

9/19/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 OSR/N Ann St

9/19/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 OSR/N Ann St

9/19/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 OSR N Ann St X

9/19/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 6400 Barnes Rd X

9/19/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 6400 Barnes Rd

9/19/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 6400 Barnes Rd

9/19/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 150 W. I-65 Service Road X

9/19/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 150 W. I-65 Service Road X

9/19/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 150 W. I-65 Service Road X

9/19/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 150 W. I-65 Service Road

9/19/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 2 of 2 Granada Ave & Knollwood Dr

9/19/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X X

9/19/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X X

9/19/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X

9/19/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X

9/19/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X X

9/19/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X X

9/19/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Wolf Ridge Rd & Laidlaw Ln X

9/20/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Hitt Rd/Cody Rd S

9/20/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 8901 Airport Blvd @Baker High School

9/20/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 Airport Blvd/Hillview Rd

9/20/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 Airport Blvd/Schillinger Rd S

9/20/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 Government Blvd/Demetropolis Rd X

9/20/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 Government Blvd/Demetropolis Rd X

9/21/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 N Florida St/Old Shell Rd

9/21/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 1 N Florida St/Old Shell Rd

9/21/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 1516 Schillinger Rd S

9/21/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Virginia St/Ramp I-10 WB to Viriginia St

9/21/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Ashely Dr/S McGregor Ave

9/21/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Ashely Dr/S McGregor Ave

9/22/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 299 Schillinger Rd N 

9/22/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Halls Mill Rd/Rangeline Service Rd N X
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9/22/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Halls Mill Rd/Rangeline Service Rd N 

9/22/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 Halls Mill Rd/Rangeline Service Rd N 

9/22/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Halls Mill Rd/Rangeline Service Rd N 

9/22/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Halls Mill Rd/Rangeline Service Rd N 

9/22/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Halls Mill Rd/Rangeline Service Rd N 

9/22/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Airport Blvd/Downtowner Blvd 

9/22/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 2495 Michigan Ave 

9/23/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 3315 Old Shell Rd 

9/23/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 3315 Old Shell Rd 

9/23/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 N University Blvd/Overlook Rd 

9/23/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 N University Blvd/Overlook Rd 

9/23/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 5753 Old Shell Rd @Hibachi Express

9/23/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 Airport Blvd/Flave Pierce Rd 

9/23/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Airport Blvd/Flave Pierce Rd 

9/23/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Airport Blvd/Flave Pierce Rd 

9/23/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Airport Blvd/Flave Pierce Rd 

9/23/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 Azalea Rd bet Government Blvd & Rainbow Dr N X

9/23/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Azalea Rd bet Government Blvd & Rainbow Dr N X

9/23/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Azalea Rd bet Government Blvd & Rainbow Dr N

9/24/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 HMR/PVR

9/24/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Cody Rd S/Sollie Rd X

9/24/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 Cody Rd S/Sollie Rd

9/24/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 of 2 Old Shell Rd/Dickens Ferry Rd

9/24/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 2 of 2 Old Shell Rd/Dickens Ferry Rd

9/24/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 1167 S Broad St @ Chevron X

9/24/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 1167 S Broad St @ Chevron

9/24/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 1 Old Shell Rd/Jaguar Blvd

9/24/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 Cottage Hill Rd/Sollie Rd X

9/24/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Cottage Hill Rd/Sollie Rd

9/24/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Cody Rd N/Felhorn Rd N X

9/24/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Cody Rd N/Felhorn Rd N

9/24/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Cody Rd S/Dickens Ferry Rd

9/25/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 1401 Navco Rd

9/25/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 450 Houston St

9/25/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 450 Houston St

9/25/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 450 Houston St

9/25/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 450 Houston St

9/25/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave X

9/25/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave

9/25/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave X

9/25/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 2 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave

9/25/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 2 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave X

9/25/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 2 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave

9/25/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 2 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave X

9/25/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 2 of 2 Spring Hill Ave/Tuthill Ave

9/26/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1

9/26/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 X

9/26/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1
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9/26/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1

9/26/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 6171 Hwy 90 X

9/26/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 6171 Hwy 90

9/26/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 6171 Hwy 90 X

9/26/2021 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 6171 Hwy 90

9/27/2021 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 2352 McFarland Rd 

9/27/2021 Coastal Towing  II Y 366-3257 1 2352 McFarland Rd 

9/27/2021 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 Africatown Blvd/Magazine Rd S

9/27/2021 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 3251 Old Shell Rd @ Dollar General

9/28/2021 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 318-0757 1 Plum St/hercules St X

9/28/2021 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 of 2 Plum St/hercules St

9/28/2021 Coastal Towing III Y 257-6058 2 of 2 Plum St/hercules St

9/29/2021 A + Auto Transport Y 232-2551 1 Snow Rd S/Lifeline Ct

9/29/2021 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Old Shell Rd/Dogwood Ln X

9/30/2021 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Matzenger Dr/McVay Dr X

9/30/2021 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Matzenger Dr/McVay Dr

9/30/2021 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 of 2 Government Blvd/Azalea Rd

9/30/2021 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 of 2 Government Blvd/Azalea Rd

9/30/2021 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 2 of 2 Government Blvd/Azalea Rd

9/30/2021 Harrelson’s I Y 649-3492 1 4270 Cottage Hill Rd X

9/30/2021 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 4270 Cottage Hill Rd X

9/30/2021 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 4270 Cottage Hill Rd X

9/30/2021 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 4270 Cottage Hill Rd X X

9/30/2021 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 4270 Cottage Hill Rd X

9/30/2021 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 4270 Cottage Hill Rd X

9/30/2021 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 6675 Hayfield Rd

9/30/2021 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 6675 Hayfield Rd

9/30/2021 Harrelson’s IV Y 508-7661 1 Old Shell Rd/Dickens Ferry Rd

9/30/2021 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Old Shell Rd/Dickens Ferry Rd

9/30/2021 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 3050 Cottage Hill Rd @ Circle K

9/30/2021 Southport IV Y 479-4377 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X

9/30/2021 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X X

9/30/2021 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X

9/30/2021 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X

9/30/2021 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X X

9/30/2021 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X

9/30/2021 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 6675 Hayfield Rd X
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Not 

Avail CX Unit Opr Time ** If Cancelled Why

X 221A ADS 8:12 No driver available

221A ADS 8:16

X 946 ES 13:40 Not Available

X 946 ES 13:41 Not Available

X 946 ES 13:41 Not Available

X 946 ES 13:42 Not Available

946 ES 13:43 No Answer

X 946 ES 13:44 Not Available

946 ES 13:45

X 942 ES 14:02 Not Available

X 942 ES 14:02 Not Available

X 942 ES 14:02 Not Available

942 ES 14:03

253 ES 15:06

251 ES 15:41

X 220 ADS 16:37 On a call in MS

X 220 ADS 16:38 Already picking up for MPD

220 ADS 16:39

244 ADS 6:59

241A ADS 9:12

241A ADS 9:13

X 331 AB 19:33 331 advise wrecker cancelled on scene

331 AB 19:35

4S6 AB 20:32

2S8 SCI 12:06

421 SCI 13:33

441A SCI 14:17

441A SCI 14:18

2S8 SCI 16:34

431 SCI 17:21

421 SCI 17:54 no answer 

421 SCI 17:55

110 SCI 18:36 no answer 

110 SCI 18:44

138 SDB 20:00

138 SDB 20:01

140 SDB 22:53

X 141A SDB 23:13 Recovering from knee replacement surgery

141A SDB 23:14

2S8 SCI 10:15

144 SDB 20:43

X 111 SDB 20:45 Unable to service the call in the allotted time

111 SDB 20:47

X 927 SCI 13:10 knee replacement surgery

927 SCI 13:12
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X 927 SCI 14:15 knee replacement surgery

X 927 SCI 14:16 canceled at 1428 hrs; 4S7 advised

454 SCI 15:46

X 441A SCI 17:29 not available 

441A SCI 17:29 no answer

X 441A SCI 17:29 not available 

441A SCI 17:30 canceled on scene 

120A SDB 19:56 No Answer

120A SDB 19:57 no answer

X 120A SDB 19:57 No Tks

120A SDB 19:58

110 SDB 20:53

111 SDB 23:40

324A AB 9:25

X 223A ADS 0:34 No drivers until 0600 hours

223A ADS 0:35 no answer

223A ADS 0:36

X 340 CRJ 15:04 No Truck Avail

340 CRJ 15:05

X 335 CRJ 15:23 335 CX Wrecker on scene due to owner living 5 resd dwn from loc

353 CRJ 16:29

340A CRJ 17:51

423A SCI 13:28

437 SCI 14:17

424A SCI 17:33

145A SCI 18:19

X 143A SDB 4:08 unavailable due to medical condition

143A SDB 4:08 No Answer

X 143A SDB 4:09 No Tks

143A SDB 4:09 No Answer

X 143A SDB 4:11 Cx'ed b/c the person lived too far out of jurisdiction

143A RPG 4:28

X 911 SCI 8:28 not available 

911 SCI 8:29

X 424 SCI 11:57 knee replacement surgery 

X 424 SCI 11:59 no answer

424 SCI 12:00

X 443A SCI 16:01 on the other side of town

443A SCI 16:02

441 SCI 17:21

142A SCI 18:27

431 SCI 18:28 no answer

X 431 SCI 18:29 not available 

431 SCI 18:30

145A RPG 22:12

340 CRJ 8:40

340 CRJ 8:41

344 AB 16:23
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225A ES 19:09 No Answer

225A ES 19:10

X 291 ES 20:11 Wreckers out of town

291 ES 20:12

X 575 ES 0:13 cx'd per 575 owner of veh not having towed at this time

942 AB 16:49 No answer

X 942 AB 16:50 Driver too far away

X 942 AB 16:57 No wreckers available

942 AB 17:04

210 ES 20:26

225A ADS 23:27

225A ADS 23:31

X 220A ES 0:27 Not Available -- Surgery

X 220A ES 0:28 Not Available

X 220A ES 0:29 No Trucks Available

220A ES 0:29 No Answer

X 220A ES 0:30 No Trucks Available

220A ES 0:30 No Answer

X 220A ES 0:31 Not Available -- Surgery

X 220A ES 0:31 No Trucks Available

X 220A ES 0:31 Not Available -- Surgery

X 220A ES 0:32 No Trucks Available

220A ES 0:34

243A ES 2:53

221A ADS 3:26

221A ADS 3:27

252 CRJ 7:07

351 AB 13:35 No answer

X 351 AB 13:35 No wrecker available

X 351 AB 13:36 No wrecker available

351 AB 13:37

934 CRJ 13:56

439 CRJ 18:13

237 ADS 0:14

454 SCI 15:44 No Answer

454 SCI 15:46

623 CT 8:03

152 SCI 10:53

152 CT 11:03

X 443A CT 12:25 No Truck Available

443A CT 12:25 No Answer

X 443A CT 12:25 All Start called back a 12:31 advising no truck available

X 443A CT 12:32

911 SCI 12:54

146 SCI 17:33 No Answer

146 SCI 17:34

133 RPG 6:37

X 133 RPG 6:37 Too far
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133 RPG 6:38

345 RPG 6:42 No answer

345 RPG 6:43

345 RPG 7:12

X 345 CRJ 11:44 Recover from knee replacement

X 345 CRJ 11:45 345 CX Wrecker on the scene AUTH 4S5

X 345 CRJ 11:46 Recover from knee replacement

345 CRJ 11:46

345 CRJ 11:48

X 345A CRJ 14:30 Wrecker unable to reach driver

345A CRJ 14:41

X 324A CRJ 14:59 No Trucks Avail

324A CRJ 15:00

344 CRJ 16:03

X 344 CRJ 16:03 No Truck Avail

344 CRJ 16:04

344 CRJ 16:05

245 ADS 19:12

241A ADS 19:14

X 220 ADS 19:16 No Truck Avail

220 ADS 19:17

X 241A ADS 19:18

241A ADS 19:19

221A ES 19:46

220 ES 23:04 No Answer

220 ES 23:05

237 ES 5:41

942 AB 8:42

X 341A CRJ 13:52 No Truck avail

341A CRJ 13:53

X 952 CRJ 15:32 No Truck Avail

X 952 CRJ 15:32 Out on medical/knee replaced

X 952 CRJ 15:33 driver to far away

X 952 CRJ 15:33 952 CX Changed to impound

X 340 AB 15:47 No wrecker available

340 AB 15:48

321A CRJ 16:41

X 951 CRJ 16:43 Out medical leave

X 951 CRJ 16:43 No wrecker available

X 951 CRJ 16:43 Out medical leave

951 CRJ 16:45

942 CRJ 17:24

X 338 CRJ 18:17 No wrecker available

X 338 CRJ 18:18 Auth 3S3 cx 1 off the list & start  closest

240 ADS 21:54

240 ADS 21:55

418 ADS 6:20

418 ADS 6:20



September 2021

 Rotation Wrecker List

X 418 ADS 6:21

X 418 ADS 6:22 Mechanical problems with truck

418 ADS 6:23

418 ADS 6:24

418 ADS 6:27

454 SCI 14:37

X 437 CT 17:09 No wrecker available

437 CT 17:09

437 CT 17:09

X 430 SCI 18:57 not available; in Hurley 

430 SCI 18:58

905 CT 14:56

905 SCI 15:19

135 SDB 1:42

122A RPG 1:55

138 SDB 3:23 No Answer

X 138 SDB 3:23 Surgery

X 138 SDB 3:24 Request we go to the hext wrecker

138 SDB 3:25

4:33

X 4:34 Too Far

4:34

440A CT 15:37 No Answer

440A CT 15:37 No Answer

440A CT 15:37 No Answer

440A CT 15:37

120A RPG 23:03

146 RPG 23:30

146 RPG 23:31

X 146 RPG 23:31 No Rollback

X 146 RPG 23:32 No Rollback

146 RPG 23:33

146 RPG 23:35

146 RPG 23:36

332 CRJ 9:05

343A CRJ 15:19

935 AB 16:42

340A CRJ 16:52

224A ADS 23:25

224A ADS 23:26

X 939 CRJ 11:13 No Truck Avail

939 CRJ 11:13

939 AB 16:29

210 AB 18:30

X 245 ADS 19:45 truck out of town

245 ES 19:50

X 442 SCI 7:26 canceled at 0735 hours auth 4S7

425 SCI 11:49 no answer
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425 SCI 11:50

425 CT 12:10 Out with medical issues

425 CT 12:13 No Truck Available 

425 CT 12:17 No Truck Available

425 CT 12:18

822 SCI 13:47

418 SCI 14:27

9:57 SCI 9:57 still unable to work due to knee surgery 

9:58 SCI 9:58

X 441 SCI 12:08 knee surgery 

441 SCI 12:09

913 SCI 12:34

X 404 SCI 15:23 too far away 

X 404 SCI 15:24 too far away 

X 404 SCI 15:24 too far away 

404 SCI 15:25

125 RPG 19:36

125 RPG 19:36

125 RPG 19:37

113 SDB 4:55

125 SDB 5:58 No Answer

125 SDB 5:59

X 340 CRJ 7:26 340 CX Wrecker owner started on wrecker

X 340 CRJ 7:40 340 CX Wrecker veh drivable

212 ES 19:29 No Answer

212 ES 19:30

241A ADS 19:33

223 ES 20:56 No Answer

223 ES 20:57

245 ES 21:22 No Answer

245 ES 21:23

244 ADS 21:41

212 ES 2:22

X 939 AB 18:08 No wrecker available

X 939 AB 18:11 Out with physical therapy

X 939 AB 18:12 No wrecker available

939 AB 18:13

905 AB 18:34 No answer

905 AB 18:35

905 AB 18:36 No answer

X 905 AB 18:36 Out due to physical therapy

905 AB 18:37 No answer

X 905 AB 18:37 Out due to physical therapy

905 AB 18:38 No answer

X 905 AB 18:38 Per 905 request to cx 2nd wrecker

X 324A CRJ 8:42 No Truck Avail

324A CRJ 8:43 No answer

X 324A CRJ 8:44 No Truck Avail
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324A CRJ 8:44

935 AB 15:30 No answer

X 935 AB 15:30 No wrecker available

935 AB 15:31 No answer

935 AB 15:32

X 4S8 SCI 14:49 putting new battery in truck

4S8 SCI 14:51

133 SDB 19:42

133 RPG 21:44

439 SCI 17:12 no answer

439 SCI 17:13

439 SCI 17:19

342 CRJ 16:26

244A CRJ 18:46

213 ADS 2:22

213 ADS 2:23

X 222 ADS 6:34

222 ADS 6:34

222 ADS 6:35

X 341A AB 11:30 Still in physical therapy

X 341A AB 11:31 No rollback available

X 341A AB 11:32 No wrecker available

341A AB 11:33 No answer

X 341A AB 11:33 No wrecker available

X 341A AB 11:38 924 CX Wrecker on the scene

X 225A ADS 22:20 Still in physical therapy

X 225A ADS 22:21 Will need a rollback and he does not have one available

X 244A ADS 22:38 Still in physical therapy

244A ADS 22:38

210 ADS 22:56

X 225A ADS 23:00 No rollback available

225A ADS 23:01

X 225A ADS 23:02

X 225A ADS 23:02

225A ADS 23:03

X 225A ADS 23:04

225A ADS 23:05


